

102711316

1,3

A WASTERN					
Assistant Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
Name of conveying party(ies): ENICHEM S.p.A. Via Maritano 26 I-20097 San Donato Milanese ITALY	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): DOW POLIURETANI ITALIA S.r.I. Via Patroclo 21 I-20151 Milano MI ITALY				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) is attached.	Additional name(s) & address(es) are attached.				
3. Nature of conveyance: x Assignment Security Agreement Other	☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name				
Execution Date(s) September 28, 2001					
3. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s): 1998-09/222875 December 30, 1998					
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
The Dow Chemical Company Intellectual Property P. O. Box 1967 Midland, Michigan 48641-1967 United States of America	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 ☐ Enclosed ☐ Please deduct the above fee from our Deposit Account 8. Deposit Account 04-1512. If this estimate is incorrect, please debit or credit our account accordingly. 				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					

9. Statement and signature:

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Crystal & Rohde Office Professional

(989) 636-1954

Total number of pages including attachments: 5

-Dated: March 24, 2004

61,975 US

04/01/2004\6T0M11 00000122 041512 09222875

01 FC:8021 \ 40.00 I

375

PATENT

REEL: 015157 FRAME: 0505

This Assignment 440 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 440 number **FORM 440**

ASSIGNMENT

(with Priority Rights)

INVENTORSHIP DECLARATION

We, ASSIGNORS,:

Enichem S.p.A. Via Maritano 26

I-20097 San Donato Milanese

Italy

Corporations organized and existing under the laws of Italy do hereby claim and declare that we hold the invention and all patent and other rights and powers obtainable or exercisable in respect thereof from the sole, true and first inventor(s):

Vittorio Arca Piero Furlan Roberto Buzzini

of an invention relating to and entitled:

PROCESS FOR THE PREPARATION OF OLEFINIC EPOXIDES

We do hereby declare, for good and valuable consideration received, sell, assign, and transfer unto:

the ASSIGNEE:

Dow Poliuretani Italia S.r.l.

Via Patroclo 21 20151 Milano MI

Italy

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Italy, our entire right, title and interest throughout the world, in and to

the invention and all rights and powers to make application for Letters Patent in its own name, or in the name of its nominee;					
and all rights and powers to file any reissue, divisional, continuing or substitute application and any corresponding applications					
in any and all countries, including all rights to claim priority under all International Conventions and Treaties in the name of said					
Assignee, and do hereby authorize said Assignee to insert here the					
Priority Number MI98A00053 and Filing Date January 15, 1998					
in <u>Italy</u>					
of the application on which the priority will be based; and in and to any Letters Patent that may be issued for said invention in					
any and all countries; and we do hereby authorize said Assignee to insert here the					
Corresponding Application No. 1998-124647.3 Filing date December 23, 1998 in European Patent Procedure; Application No.					
1999-7990 Filing date January 14, 1999 in Japan; Application no. 1998-09/222875 Filing date December 30, 1998 in United					
States of America.					
of the corresponding application in any country where that patent property must be entered for recordal of this Assignment; and					
we do hereby authorize and request that any such Letters Patent be issued to said Assignee in accordance herewith, and consent					
to the recordal of this Assignment being under covenant, not only that we have full power to make the same, but also that such					
assigned rights are not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right heretofore given.					
Subscribed and Sworn by us at					
this 28th day of September 2001					
ENICHEM S.p.A.					
CORP.					
SEAL					
By: / mane / ffffle.					
Marco Gennari					
CORP. SEAL By: Ware fill. Marco Gennari					

Manager Patent and Licensing, ENITECNOLOGIE S.p.A. authorized to act for and on behalf of ENICHEM S.p.A.

Attach this Assignee Acceptance 660 to an ASSIGNMENT in the English language.

e an Editionar e la distanción

PATENT REEL: 075157 FRAME: 0506

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

GIO	mpaoro cesari				
I, the undersigned	, Notary, residing in Milan and enrolled with the Milano				
Public Notary Association	on, certify that, after waiving with my assent the assistance of any witness,				
Mr.Marco Gennari, bo	orn in Pesaro (Italy) on 15.08.1943 and domiciled for his office with herein				
Company, EniTecnolog	ie S.p.A, in his capacity as Manager Patent and Licensing, EniTecnologie				
	ized to act for and on behalf of Enichem S.p.A. by means of a Proxy dated				
	iving its registered office in Italy, acting with required powers, of whose personal				
identity and capacity I, the Notary am certain, set his hand to the preceding deed in my presence.					
	The same of a little				
CEAT	No. 12 Harm Public				
SEAL	Votary Public				
	1 100 1 100 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1				

This Assignee Acceptance 660 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 660 number. FORM 660

ASSIGNEE ACCEPTANCE

WE, the ASSIGNEE:

Dow Poliuretani Italia S.r.l.

Via Patroclo 21 I-20151 Milano MI

Italy

hereby accept the ASSIGNMENT attached hereto which is dated:

From, the ASSIGNOR:

Enichem S.p.A. Via Maritano 26

I-20097 San Donato Milanese

Italy

of the invention entitled:

PROCESS FOR THE PREPARATION OF OLEFINIC EPOXIDES

without any restrictions and with all rights and obligations deriving therefrom and declare that this confirmation of acceptance shall be deemed a part of the said ASSIGNMENT.

Signed at	Milan		
his	day of		•
COI SEA		Dow Poliuretani Italia S.r.l. By:	
		Peter Dayles CHairman of the Board	1

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE (Corporation)

REP. N. 100102

I, the undersigned Ciro De Vincenzo Notaio Notary, residing in Milan and enrolled with the Milano Public Notary Association, certify that, after waiving with my assent the assistance of any witness,

having its registered office in.. Italy., acting with required powers, of whose personal identity and capacity I, the Notary am certain, set his hand to the preceding deed in my presence.

MILAN (ITALY)

- 3 DIC 2001

SEAL

Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 015157 FRAME: 0508

TRUE COPY

TO ALL TO WHOM THESE PRESENTS SHALL COME,

I Do Hereby Certify that the annexed document(s) are TRUE COPIES of the original document(s) which I have compared.

at <u>Midland, Michic</u>	an 48674, USA				
thisday of	Filmuary	2004			
	Maria a	11 10 10			
	<u> </u>	Mulu			
Brenda Maida Office Professional					
THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY					
NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE					
UNITED STATES OF AMERIC STATE OF MICHIGAN County/Parish of Midland	CA)) SS)				
On this day of appeared before me,	Lebuary	20 <u>04</u> , personally			
Brenda Maida					
known or identified to me to be the individual who executed the foregoing document and acknowledged the same as a free act and deed for uses and purposes therein expressed.					
SEAL	Acting in Midlan	Bay County, Michigan d County Expires December 3, 2006			

RECORDED: 03/26/2004

PATENT REEL: 015157 FRAME: 0509